– trimming back plans.  

Note in EU.....EV sales have peaked and are dropping 10% a year.  Folks are going back 
to regular gas or gas hybrid cars.  

Oh, and the great news about the Biden plan to have 10,000 chargers soon by 2026.  
Ha...as of Dec 1, they have built 108 charge points.  One Hundred Eight!   Yep.  Total 
cluster flok.   That's out of the 1.5 trillion dollar infrastructure bill.   Your tax money at 

work going to consultants for DEI, minority representation, minority ownership, 
'unserved areas' like inner citiy areas, etc.   PORKULUS......wasted tens of billions.